fice of the superintendent of City 
Schools, in the Central High 
School Building in the City of 
Muncie, Indiana, Indiana, the Board 
of School Trustees of the School 
City of Muncie, Indiana, will re­
ceive sealed bids and proposals 
for temporary school loans aggre­
gating Seventy-Four Thousand 
Dollars ($74,000.00) to raise funds 
to meet the current operating ex­
penses of said School City for the 
fiscal school year in anticipation 
and to he paid out of taxes actu-

E. Watson’s seat in the Senate aft­
er March 4, 1933, the Goshen 
(Ind.) Democrat tells the Indiana